_	
8	
Ö	
6	
P	
_	
ŏ	
8	
₩	
Δ	
П	

form PTO-1594 (Rev. 66/04) DMB Collection 0851-0027 (ex.p. 6/30/2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Tradamerk Office		
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET		
	ARKS ONLY		
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
:	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Silver Point Finance, LLC	Name: Perseus Fisher Books, L.L.C.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other: L.L.C. Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Execution Date(s) 4/1/09 Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☒ Other Trademark Release	Internal Address:  Street Address:387 Park Avenue South  City: New York  State:New York  Country:USA  Zip: 10016-8810  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Gittizenship Delaware  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s) and ider</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s) n/a</li> </ol>	Itification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,284,243  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  No.		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date	If Application or Registration Number is unknown)		
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan O'Brien	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: UCC Direct Services, a Walters Kluwer Co.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00  X Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road - Suite 101	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed		
City: Albany	8. Payment Information:		
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5683		
Phone Number: 800-342-3676 X4065	Expiration Date ///09		
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: cls-udselbany@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name:		
9. Signature: Degrature Signature  Joseph D Borgin	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 4		
Name of Person Signing	et) should be faved in (783) 308-8906 or mailed to		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faced to (703) 306-8995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003963 FRAME: 0815

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release is made as of this day of April, 2009, by SILVER POINT

FINANCE, LLC (the "Collateral Agent").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Perseus Fisher Books, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company

(the "Grantor") has heretofore granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in certain U.S.

trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set forth on

Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Security

Agreement, dated June 30, 2004, between the Collateral Agent and the Grantor (the "Sccurity

Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and

interest in and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens or other

encumbrances granted to the Collateral Agent in respect of the Marks shown on the attached

Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and

relinquishes unto the Grantor (without recourse and without any representation or warranty of

any kind (either expressed or implied) the security interest in the Trademarks set forth on

Schedule A hereto granted to Collateral Agent by the Grantor pursuant to the Security

Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded on July 27, 2004, at Reel 003017, Frame

0430 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEW YORK 7098095 (2K)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003963 FRAME: 0816

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC,

as Collateral, Agent

Ву

Name: Title: Zachary M. Zeitlin Authorizak, Signatory

Signature page to Persons IP Release

## Marks and Applications:

Owner	Trademark	Seffal Number দিয়িত্র Date	Registration Number and Date	Reel/Frame & Filed Dated
Perseus Fisher Books,	BABY TIPS	75/506,209	2,284,243	003017-0430
L.L.C.		June 22, 1998	October 5, 1999	7-27-2004

NEWYORK 7008005 (2K)

**RECORDED: 04/02/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003963 FRAME: 0818